C23
MCM Series Light weight type
C24
MCM02
C
24
C-II-1   MCM Series Reference Number Coding
NSK management number

Ball screw lead 1 and 2
1. Frictional resistance of NSK K1 is included in the dynamic torque in the table.
2. Grease is packed into ball screw, linear guide parts and support unit.
3. Consult NSK for life estimates under large moment loads.
4. Stroke limit = stroke + (9.5[margin] ×2)
Dimension of MCM03 (Single slider) &V is thickness of NSK K1
Items not marked are available from standard stock.
Items marked with I are designated as "quick delivery item" upon request.
Monocarrier dynamic torque specification (N · cm)
Ball screw lead 10
0.3~3.0
(mm) 12
Reference number
Nominal stroke Stroke limit(mm) Ball screw lead Body length (mm) No. of mounting hole Inertia Mass
(mm) (K1 is not equipped) (mm) L1 L2 G L3 n ×10-5 (kg · m2) (kg)
MCM03010H10K00 100 119 10 235 190 15 160 5 0.092 0.7
MCM03010H12K00 (129) 12 0.109
I MCM03015H10K00
150
169 10
285 240 20 200 6
0.105
0.8
I MCM03015H12K00 (179) 12 0.122
MCM03020H10K00 200 219 10 335 290 25 240 7 0.118 0.9
I MCM03020H12K00 (229) 12 0.135
I MCM03025H10K00 250 269 10 385 340 30 280 8 0.131 1.0
I MCM03025H12K00 (279) 12 0.147
MCM03
Ball screw lead 10 and 12
Basic static moment load of linear guide
Slider

2. Grease is packed into ball screw, linear guide parts and support unit.
3. Consult NSK for life estimates under large moment loads.
4. Stroke limit = stroke + (15[margin] ×2)
Monocarrier dynamic torque specification (N · cm)
Ball screw lead
5 1.0~4.8
(mm)
10 1.1~5.8
20 1.6~7.9
Dimension of MCM05 (Single slider) &V is thickness of NSK K1
Items not marked are available from standard stock.
Items marked with I are designated as "quick delivery item" upon request.
Reference number
Nominal stroke Stroke limit(mm) Ball screw lead Body length (mm) No. of mounting hole Inertia Mass
(mm) (K1 is not equipped) (mm) L1 L2 L3 n ×10-4 (kg · m2) (kg)
MCM05005H05K00 50 80 5 232 180 150 4 0.025 1.4
MCM05005H10K00 (95) 10 0.035
MCM05010H05K00 100 130 5 282 230 200 5 0.031 1.6
MCM05010H10K00 (145) 10 0.040
I MCM05015H05K00 150 180 5 332 280 250 6 0.036 1.8
MCM05015H10K00 (195) 10 0.046
MCM05020H05K00 200 230 5 382 330 300 7 0.042 2.0
MCM05020H10K00 (245) 10 0.051
MCM05025H10K00 250 280 (295) 10 432 380 350 8 0.057 2.2
MCM05030H10K00 300 330 10 482 430 400 9 0.063 2.3
MCM05030H20K00 (345) 20 0.101
MCM05040H10K00 400 430 10 582 530 500 11 0.074 2.7
MCM05040H20K00 (445) 20 0.112
MCM05050H10K00 500 530 10 682 630 600 13 0.085 3.1
MCM05050H20K00 (545) 20 0.123
MCM05060H10K00 600 630 10 782 730 700 15 0.096 3.5
MCM05060H20K00 (645) 20 0.134
Dimension of MCM05 (Double slider) &V is thickness of NSK K1
Items not marked are available from standard stock.
Items marked with I are designated as "quick delivery item" upon request.
Reference number
Nominal stroke Stroke limit(mm) Ball screw lead Body length (mm) No. of mounting hole Inertia Mass
(mm) (K1 is not equipped) (mm) L1 L2 L3 n ×10-4 (kg · m2) (kg)
IMCM05006H10D00 60 83 (110) 10 332 280 250 6 0.058 2.3
IMCM05011H10D00 110 133 (160) 10 382 330 300 7 0.064 2.5
IMCM05016H10D00 160 183 (210) 10 432 380 350 8 0.070 2.7
IMCM05021H10D00 210 233 10 482 430 400 9 0.075 2.8
IMCM05021H20D00 (260) 20 0.151
IMCM05031H10D00 310 333 10 582 530 500 11 0.086 3.2
IMCM05031H20D00 (360) 20 0.162
IMCM05041H10D00 410 433 10 682 630 600 13 0.098 3.6
IMCM05041H20D00 (460) 20 0.174
IMCM05051H10D00 510 533 10 782 730 700 15 0.109 4.2
IMCM05051H20D00 (560) 20 0.185
MCM05 MCM05 (Double slider)
1. Frictional resistance of NSK K1 is included in the dynamic torque in the table.
2. Grease is packed into ball screw, linear guide parts and support unit.
3. Consult NSK for life estimates under large moment loads.

Monocarrier dynamic torque specification (N · cm)
Ball screw lead
5 1.9~ 7.4
(mm)
10 2.2~ 8.6
20 2.8~11.0
Dimension of MCM06 (Single slider) &V is thickness of NSK K1
Dimension G is 45 for those marked with g. Items not marked are available from standard stock.
Items marked with I are designated as "quick delivery item" upon request.
Reference number
Nominal stroke Stroke limit(mm) Ball screw lead Body length (mm) No. of mounting hole Inertia Mass
(mm) (K1 is not equipped) (mm) L1 L2 L3 n ×10-4 (kg · m2) (kg)
gMCM06005H05K00 50 85 5 258 190 100 2 0.083 2.7
IgMCM06005H10K00 (102) 10 0.077
MCM06010H05K00 100 135 5 308 240 200 3 0.103 3.0
MCM06010H10K00 (152) 10 0.092
MCM06020H05K00 200 235 5 408 340 300 4 0.142 3.8
MCM06020H10K00 (252) 10 0.121
MCM06030H05K00 335 5 0.180
MCM06030H10K00 300 (352) 10 508 440 400 5 0.150 4.5
MCM06030H20K00 20 0.196
MCM06040H05K00 435 5 0.219
MCM06040H10K00 400 (452) 10 608 540 500 6 0.180 5.2
MCM06040H20K00 20 0.225
I MCM06050H05K00 535 5 0.258
MCM06050H10K00 500 (552) 10 708 640 600 7 0.209 6.0
MCM06050H20K00 20 0.255
I MCM06060H10K00 600 635 10 808 740 700 8 0.239 6.7
I MCM06060H20K00 (652) 20 0.284
MCM06070H10K00 700 735 10 908 840 800 9 0.268 7.4
MCM06070H20K00 (752) 20 0.314
I MCM06080H10K00 800 835 10 1008 940 900 10 0.298 8.1
I MCM06080H20K00 (852) 20 0.343
Dimension of MCM06 (Double slider) &V is thickness of NSK K1
Items not marked are available from standard stock.
Items marked with I are designated as "quick delivery item" upon request.
Reference number
Nominal stroke Stroke limit(mm) Ball screw lead Body length (mm) No. of mounting hole Inertia Mass
(mm) (K1 is not equipped) (mm) L1 L2 L3 n ×10-4 (kg · m2) (kg)
IMCM06011H05D00 110 133 5 408 340 300 4 0.145 4.4
IMCM06011H10D00 (164) 10 0.136
IMCM06021H05D00 233 5 0.184
IMCM06021H10D00 210 (264) 10 508 440 400 5 0.166 5.1
IMCM06021H20D00 20 0.257
IMCM06031H05D00 333 5 0.223
IMCM06031H10D00 310 (364) 10 608 540 500 6 0.195 5.8
IMCM06031H20D00 20 0.286
IMCM06041H05D00 433 5 0.262
IMCM06041H10D00 410 (464) 10 708 640 600 7 0.224 6.6
IMCM06041H20D00 20 0.316
IMCM06051H10D00 510 533 10 808 740 700 8 0.254 7.3
IMCM06051H20D00 (564) 20 0.345
IMCM06061H10D00 610 633 10 908 840 800 9 0.283 8.0
IMCM06061H20D00 (664) 20 0.375
IMCM06071H10D00 710 733 10 1008 940 900 10 0.313 8.7
IMCM06071H20D00 (764) 20 0.404
MCM06 (Double slider)
1. Frictional resistance of NSK K1 is included in the dynamic torque in the table.
2. Grease is packed into ball screw, linear guide parts and support unit.
3. Consult NSK for life estimates under large moment loads.

4. Stroke limit = stroke + (17.5[margin] ×2)
Monocarrier dynamic torque specification (N · cm)
Ball screw lead
5 1.0~ 5.9
(mm)
10 2.0~ 7.8
20 2.5~10.8
Dimension of MCM08 (Single slider) &V is thickness of NSK K1
Dimension G is 60 for those marked with g. Items not marked are available from standard stock.
Items marked with I are designated as "quick delivery item" upon request.
Reference number
Nominal stroke Stroke limit(mm) Ball screw lead Body length (mm) No. of mounting hole Inertia Mass
(mm) (K1 is not equipped) (mm) L1 L2 L3 n ×10-4 (kg · m2) (kg)
IgMCM08005H05K00 50 85 (101) 5 285 220 100 2 0.101 4.1
I MCM08010H05K00 100 135 5 335 270 200 3 0.120 4.6
MCM08010H10K00 (151) 10 0.114
IgMCM08015H05K00 150 185 (201) 5 385 320 200 3 0.139 5.1
I MCM08020H05K00 200 235 5 435 370 300 4 0.159 5.5
MCM08020H10K00 (251) 10 0.144
MCM08030H10K00 300 335 10 535 470 400 5 0.173 6.5
MCM08030H20K00 (351) 20 0.249
MCM08040H10K00 400 435 10 635 570 500 6 0.203 7.4
MCM08040H20K00 (451) 20 0.279
MCM08050H10K00 500 535 10 735 670 600 7 0.232 8.4
MCM08050H20K00 (551) 20 0.308
MCM08060H10K00 600 635 10 835 770 700 8 0.262 9.3
I MCM08060H20K00 (651) 20 0.338
I MCM08070H10K00 700 735 10 935 870 800 9 0.291 10.5
I MCM08070H20K00 (751) 20 0.367
I MCM08080H10K00 800 835 10 1035 970 900 10 0.320 11.2
I MCM08080H20K00 (851) 20 0.396
Dimension of MCM08 (Double slider) &V is thickness of NSK K1
Dimension (1) is 150mm for those marked with A. Items not marked are available from standard stock.
Items marked with I are designated as "quick delivery item" upon request.
Reference number
Nominal stroke Stroke limit(mm) Ball screw lead Body length (mm) No. of mounting hole Inertia Mass
(mm) (K1 is not equipped) (mm) L1 L2 L3 n ×10-4 (kg · m2) (kg)
IAMCM08008H10D00 80 104 (136) 10 435 370 300 3 0.169 6.5
I MCM08018H10D00 180 204 10 535 470 400 5 0.199 7.5
I MCM08018H20D00 (236) 20 0.351
I MCM08028H10D00 280 304 10 635 570 500 6 0.228 8.4
I MCM08028H20D00 (336) 20 0.380
I MCM08038H10D00 380 404 10 735 670 600 7 0.257 9.4
I MCM08038H20D00 (436) 20 0.409
I MCM08048H10D00 480 504 10 835 770 700 8 0.287 10.3
I MCM08048H20D00 (536) 20 0.439
I MCM08058H10D00 580 604 10 935 870 800 9 0.316 11.5
I MCM08058H20D00 (636) 20 0.468
I MCM08068H10D00 680 704 10 1035 970 900 10 0.346 12.2
I MCM08068H20D00 (736) 20 0.498
MCM08 (Double slider)
1. Frictional resistance of NSK K1 is included in the dynamic torque in the table.
2. Grease is packed into ball screw, linear guide parts and support unit.
3. Consult NSK for life estimates under large moment loads.

MCM Series Light weight type
MCM10
1. Frictional resistance of NSK K1 is included in the dynamic torque in the table.
2. Grease is packed into ball screw, linear guide parts and support unit.
3. Consult NSK for life estimates under large moment loads.
4. Stroke limit = stroke + (15[margin] ×2)
Monocarrier dynamic torque specification (N · cm)
Ball screw lead 10 2.7~10.8
(mm) 20 3.1~12.7
Dimension of MCM10 (Single slider) &V is thickness of NSK K1
Dimension G is 90 for those marked with g. Items not marked are available from standard stock.
Items marked with I are designated as "quick delivery item" upon request.
Reference number
Nominal stroke Stroke limit(mm) Ball screw lead Body length (mm) No. of mounting hole Inertia Mass
(mm) (K1 is not equipped) (mm) L1 L2 L3 n ×10-4 (kg · m2) (kg)
MCM10020H10K00 200 230 (251) 10 462 380 300 4 0.425 9.5
MCM10030H10K00 300 330 10 562 480 400 5 0.519 11.2
MCM10030H20K00 (351) 20 0.633
MCM10040H10K00 400 430 10 662 580 500 6 0.612 13.0
MCM10040H20K00 (451) 20 0.726
I MCM10050H10K00 500 530 10 762 680 600 7 0.706 14.6
I MCM10050H20K00 (551) 20 0.820
MCM10060H10K00 600 630 10 862 780 700 8 0.800 16.3
I MCM10060H20K00 (651) 20 0.914
I MCM10070H10K00 700 730 10 962 880 800 9 0.893 18.0
I MCM10070H20K00 (751) 20 1.007
MCM10080H10K00 800 830 10 1062 980 900 10 0.987 19.7
I MCM10080H20K00 (851) 20 1.101
I MCM10090H10K00 900 930 10 1162 1080 1000 11 1.081 21.4
I MCM10090H20K00 (951) 20 1.195
IgMCM10100H10K00 1000 1030 10 1262 1180 1000 11 1.174 23.1
IgMCM10100H20K00 (1051) 20 1.288
Dimension of MCM10 (Double slider) &V is thickness of NSK K1
Dimension G is 90 for those marked with g. Items not marked are available from standard stock.
Dimension (1) is 150mm for those marked with A. Items marked with I are designated as "quick delivery item" upon request.
Reference number
Nominal stroke Stroke limit(mm) Ball screw lead Body length (mm) No. of mounting hole Inertia Mass
(mm) (K1 is not equipped) (mm) L1 L2 L3 n ×10-4 (kg · m2) (kg)
IAMCM10007H10D00 70 86 (122) 10 462 380 300 3 0.463 11.0
I MCM10017H10D00 170 186 10 562 480 400 5 0.557 12.7
I MCM10017H20D00 (222) 20 0.785
I MCM10027H10D00 270 286 10 662 580 500 6 0.650 13.4
I MCM10027H20D00 (322) 20 0.878
I MCM10037H10D00 370 386 10 762 680 600 7 0.744 15.1
I MCM10037H20D00 (422) 20 0.972
I MCM10047H10D00 470 486 10 862 780 700 8 0.838 17.8
I MCM10047H20D00 (522) 20 1.066
I MCM10057H10D00 570 586 10 962 880 800 9 0.931 19.5
I MCM10057H20D00 (622) 20 1.159
I MCM10067H10D00 670 686 10 1062 980 900 10 1.025 21.2
I MCM10067H20D00 (722) 20 1.253
IgMCM10087H10D00 870 886 10 1262 1180 1000 11 1.212 23.6
IgMCM10087H20D00 (922) 20 1.440
MCM10 (Double slider)
1. Frictional resistance of NSK K1 is included in the dynamic torque in the table.